
  

 
 
Traffic Committee meetings begin at 6:00 PM on the Third Thursday of each 
month, unless otherwise noted.  Meetings are held at the Jamestown Town Hall 
in the Rosamond A. Tefft Council Chambers at 93 Narragansett Avenue, 
Jamestown. 
 
 
January 21 (Thursday)  July 21 (Thursday)   
   
 
February 18 (Thursday) August 18 (Thursday) 
      
    
March 17 (Thursday) September    15 (Thursday) 

        
 

April 21 (Thursday)  October         20 (Thursday) 
  
 
May 19 (Thursday) November 17 (Thursday) 

        
 
June 16 (Thursday) December  15 (Thursday)   
 
 
Pursuant to RIGL §42-46-6 (a), (b) and (c), the Annual Notice is posted on 
the Secretary of State’s website, and all meeting notices are posted at the 
Jamestown Town Hall, Jamestown Philomenian Library, and Jamestown 
Police Station, in addition to the Secretary of State’s Website. Notice is also 
posted on the Internet at: www.jamestownri.gov.   
 
 
ALL NOTE: This meeting location is accessible to the physically challenged. If 
communications assistance is needed or other accommodations to ensure equal 
participation, please call 1-800-745-5555, or contact the Town Clerk by 
telephone at 401-423-9800, via facsimile to 401-423-7230, or by email to 
cfernstrom@jamestownri.net not less than three (3) business days prior to the 
meeting.   
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